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CLASSVI.—CUSTOMSANDMARINEDEPARTMENTS.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1888-89.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 35.—Customs Offices and Services ... 29,697 4,600 34,297

,, 36.—Customs : MiscellaneousServices 1,968 1,968

,, 37.—Marine and Harbours... 14,866 6,069 20,935

,, 38.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 11,400 11,400

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 44,563 !4,037 68,600

item. 5-89.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.
1888-89.

Total number ofofficers ... 129
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VOTE No. 35.
Salaktes—
Head Office—

Secretary and Inspector for Customs and Marine
Senior Clerk
Clerk
Cadet
Messenger and Storeman

Auckland—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
4 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £210, 1 at £150, 1 at £130 ...
3 Cadets, 1 at £110, 1 at £100,1 at £80 ...
Warehouse Keeper
5 Landing "Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £300,

1 at £275, 1 at £240, 2 at £215
Tide Surveyor
3 Lockers, 1 at £180, 1 at £150,1 at £140
6 Lockers (Writers), 3 at £187, 1 at £170, 1 at £162,

1 at £155
Messenger
1 Boatman at 6s. 6d. per diem ...
Engine-driver Steam Launch, 8s. per diem

Thames—
Collector (3 months)
Coastwaiter

Whangarei—■

Coastwaiter
TVhancjaroa—

Coastwaiter
JVaitara—

Coastwaiter
New Plymouth—

Collector

600
275
150
100
140

550
375
300
740
290
238

1,245
190
470

10
17
18

1,048
110
119
146

19
20

100
30

21 50

22 50

23 50

24 350
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