## CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

	1888-89.				
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
-	£	£	£		
Vote 35.—Customs Offices and Services	29,697	4,600	34,297		
" 36.—Customs : Miscellaneous Services		1,968	1,968		
" 37.—Marine and Harbours	14,866	6,069	20,935		
" 38.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services		11,400	11,400		
TOTAL OF CLASS VI	44,563	24,037	68,600		

Item.					1888–89.		
					£	£	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES Total number o						
	VOTE No. 35.						
	Salaries-						
	Head Office—						
1	Secretary and Inspector for	Customs	and Marine		600		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Secretary and inspector for Senior Clerk	Custom			275		
3	Clerk	•••			150		
4	Cadet	•••			100		
5	Messenger and Storeman				140		
0	Auckland-						
6	Collector				550		
7	Landing Surveyor				375		
8	First Clerk				300		
9	4 Clerks, 1 at $\pounds 250$ , 1 at $\pounds 2$	210. 1 at a	£150, 1 at £1	30	740		
10	3 Cadets, 1 at £110, 1 at £	100.1 at	£80		290		
11	Warehouse Keeper				238		
$12^{11}$	5 Landing Waiters and Ex	amining (	Officers, 1 at				
14	$1 \text{ at } \pounds 275, 1 \text{ at } \pounds 240, 2 \text{ a}$	t £215			1,245		
13	Tide Surveyor				190		
14	3 Lockers, 1 at £180, 1 at £	E150. 1 at			470		
$15^{14}$	6 Lockers (Writers), 3 at	$\pm 187.1$ a	t £170. 1 at :				
10	$1 \text{ at } \pounds 155$				1,048		
16	Messenger	••••			110		
17	1 Boatman at 6s. 6d. per die	em			<b>1</b> 19		
18	Engine-driver Steam Launc	h. 8s. ner			146		
10	Thames—	, ost p•-					
19	Collector (3 months)				100		
20	Coastwaiter				30		
40	Whangarei-						
21	Coastwaiter				50		
<b>2</b> I.	Whangaroa-						
22	Coastwaiter				50		
24	Waitara-						
23	Coastwaiter				50		
23	New Plymouth—		•••				
24	Collector		.,.		350		

51